PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Address of Symbol Technologies, Inc. to read One Motorola Plaza, Holtsville, NY 11742. previously recorded on Reel 025403 Frame 0908. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the address correction

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ramprasad Vempati	09/28/2010
Pasapula Sridhar	09/28/2010
Ananda Krishnan Vishwanathan	09/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Motorola Plaza	
City:	Holtsville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11742	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12957260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8475763750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-738-5091

Email: USAdocketing@motorolasolutions.com

Correspondent Name: Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Address Line 1: 1301 East Algonquin Road, IL02 SH5

Address Line 2: Patent Operations Dept.

Address Line 4: Schaumburg, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SBL09051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Judith L. Ahrens

REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0887

PATENT

0 00 1295

Signature:	/judith I. ahrens/
Date:	06/21/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=SBL09051_US_ADDRESS_CORRE source=SBL09051_US_ADDRESS_CORRE source=SBL09051_US_ADDRESS_CORRE source=SBL09051_US_ADDRESS_CORRE source=SBL09051_US_ADDRESS_CORRE source=SBL09051_US_ADDRESS_CORRE source=SBL09051_US_ADDRESS_CORRE source=SBL09051_US_ADDRESS_CORRE source=SBL09051_US_ADDRESS_CORRE	CTION#page2.tif CTION#page3.tif CTION#page4.tif CTION#page5.tif CTION#page5.tif CTION#page6.tif CTION#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0888

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 11/30/2010 501364609

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ramprasad Vempati	09/28/2010
Pasupula Sridhar	09/28/2010
Ananda Krishnan Vishwanathan	09/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symbol Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1303 East Algonquin Road	
Internal Address:	IL01 / 3rd	
City:	Schaumburg	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60196	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12957260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(847)576-3750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

847-576-5217

Email:

USAdocketing@motorola.com

Correspondent Name:

MOTOROLA, INC. Penny Tomko 1303 EAST ALGONQUIN ROAD

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

IL01/3RD

Address Line 4:

SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBL09051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Mancini

Total Attachments: 4

USPTO 12/26/2010 10:01:00 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: MOTOROLA, INC. PENNY TOMKO COMPANY: 1303 EAST ALGONQUIN ROAD.

source=SBL09051_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SBL09051_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=SBL09051_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=SBL09051_USA_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030666 FRAME: 0890

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, RAMPRASAD VEMPATI of BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, INDIA; PASUPULA SRIDHAR, BANGALORE of KARNATAKA, INDIA and ANANDA KRISHNAN VISHWANATHAN of BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, INDIA, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Holtsville, State of New York, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in DETECTION OF AN UNAUTHORIZED ACCESS POINT IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORK (Docket No. SBL09051), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for the sole use and benefit of SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign

countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Pam Pund	DATE: 28th Sep 2010
Ramprasad Vempati	
	28th Sep 2010
1 st Witness (signature)	Date
Harington 1	
Hari Sharma	
	28th sep 2010
2nd Witness (signature)	Date
Shriith Valayudhan	

P. C. Suelhay	DATE: 25 th Se	2010
Pasupula Sridhar		
1 st Witness (signature)	28th Step	2010
Hari Sharma		
	28th Sep	2010
2nd Witness (signature)	Date	
Shrijith Velayudhan		

Ananda Krishnan Vishwanathan	- DATE: 28th Sep 2010
	28th Sep 2010
1 st Witness (signature)	Date
Hai Plum II	
Hari Sharma	
	28th sep 2010
2nd Witness (signature)	Date

Shrijith Velayudhan